SHRI TULJA BHAVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, TULJAPUR 413 601 DIST. OSMANABAD

Ph. No. 02471-242016. 243603 webs: stbcet.org.in

webs: stbcet.org.in <u>e-mail-stbcet@gmail</u>

Ref. No.STBECT/STORE//2023/ 905 To,

/ /2023 Date: -26/02/23

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL STB College of Engg, Tuljepur

Sub :- Quotation for Calibration & maintenance of C.T.M & U.T.M Machine

Sir,

You are hereby requested to send your sealed quotation by <u>Post / Speed post /</u> <u>Currier/by hand</u> for the Calibration & maintenance of C.T.M & U.T.M Machine as per the subjects to the following terms & conditions

- 1] The rates should be quoted with all taxes **including GST**.
- 2] Calibration & maintenance of C.T.M & U.T.M Machine should be done immediately on getting of our order with only our door step.
- 3] 100% payment will be made only after receipt of Calibration & maintenance of C.T.M & U.T.M Machine in good condition by RTGS / NEFT / Cheque only & after satisfaction repot of concerned authority.
- 4] 2% income tax will be deducted from the final bill as per IT rules.
- 5] The Calibration & maintenance of C.T.M & U.T.M Machine should as per our requirement only in the quotation.
- 6] Quotation should be in sealed cover subscribed as "Quotation for Calibration & maintenance of C.T.M U.T.M Machine ".
- 7] Right to reject any or all quotation rest with the undersigned without giving any Reason.
- 8] Sealed quotations will be accepted in between form Date: 29/04/2023 To Date: 04/05/2023 at. 5.00 pm. also Quotation displayed on our college website: www.stbect.org.in The quotation will be opened on 54/05/2023Time:-11:00AM

| SR. NO. | Name of Items and Specification | Req Qty/Nos | Rate per Item | Total Approx Amount |
|------------|---|----------------|---------------------|---------------------------|
| 1 | Calibration & maintenance of C.T.M & U.T.M Machine | 2 | | |